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Guidelines for online engagement & participation 

 

 Gear up to engage   
Use a computer or laptop with working video and audio (No mobile devices, please). Use 

headphones when possible and turn your camera on to create a more interactive experience.  

 

 Download & test the software  
Information will be provided upon registration as to which software will be used (i.e. Zoom or 

Microsoft Teams). Please download and test it prior to the start of the session. 

 

 Create a focused environment  
Set up in a quiet location with a strong internet connection, like an office or dedicated 

workspace, to minimize background noise and distractions—for yourself and others.  

  

To learn more about each session, or to register, please click the ‘Register’ link  

** Core accreditation training courses.  

MENTAL HEALTH & ADDICTIONS 

Suicide Assessment  
& Intervention ** 

TRAINER 

Scott Mclean 

 

 

Wed, Sept. 3 & Thurs, Sept. 4, 2025 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

 

 

Wed, Nov. 12 & Thurs, Nov. 13, 2025 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
 

Hoarding – Best Practices 
 

TRAINER 

Behind the Hoard Consulting 

 

Wed, Oct. 22 & Thurs, Oct. 23, 2025 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
 

 

 

INDIGENOUS CULTURAL AWARENESS 
Indigenous Awareness  
** 
TRAINERS  

Dion Simon & Scott Mclean 

PART 1 

Wed, Sept. 17 & Thurs, Sept. 18, 2025 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
 

SPONSORED TRAINING  

FALL 2025 
SCHEDULE  
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Indigenous Awareness  
** 
TRAINERS  

Dion Simon & Scott Mclean 

PART 2 

Wed, Oct. 15 & Thurs, Oct. 16, 2025 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
 

Understanding Treaties & 
Treaty Relationships  
in Alberta ** 

TRAINER  

Sara Solvey 

PART 1 

Wed, Oct. 1 & Thurs, Oct. 2, 2025 

1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 
 

Understanding Treaties & 
Treaty Relationships  
in Alberta ** 

TRAINER  

Sara Solvey 

PART 2 

Wed, Dec. 17 & Thurs, Dec. 18, 2025 

1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

*Prerequisite: Part 1 completed within one year 

 

 

DIVERSITY & INCLUSION 

Fostering inclusion for 
LGBTQ2S people: A 
Training for the Homeless 
Serving Sector **  

 

TRAINER  

Centre for Sexuality 

 

Tue, Oct. 28 & Wed, Oct. 29, 2025 

9:00 am - 12:00 pm 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

ORGANIZATIONAL CAPACITY 

Real Talk: Break the Cycle 
of Domestic Abuse 
 

TRAINER  

Sagesse 

 

Tue, Oct. 14, 2025 

9:00 am - 12:00 pm 

 

 
 
 

Residential Tenancy Act 
and Housing 
 

TRAINER  

The Calgary Drop-In Centre 

 

 

Tue, Nov. 4, 2025 

8:00 am - 12:00 pm 
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PERSON-CENTRED APPROACHES 

De-escalating Potentially 
Violent Situations ** 

TRAINER 

CTRI 

*In-person training (subject to 

cancellation on short notice)  

Thurs, Sept. 11, 2025 

9:00 am - 4:00 pm  

Thurs, Nov. 20, 2025 

9:00 am - 4:00 pm  

Motivational Interviewing 
 

TRAINER 

Scott Mclean 

 

Wed, Oct. 8 & Thurs, Oct. 9, 2025 

9:00 am - 12:00 pm 
 

Professional Wellness, 
Holistic Health, and Post-
Traumatic Growth 
 

TRAINER 

Scott Mclean 

 

Wed, Nov. 5, & Thurs, Nov. 6, 2025 

9:00 am - 12:00 pm 

 

 

 

 

FIRST AID & PHYSICAL HEALTH 

HIV, Hepatitis C, and 
Disease Prevention for 
Service Providers ** 
 

TRAINER 

SafeLink Alberta 

 

Tue, Nov. 18 & Wed, Nov. 19, 2025 

1:00 pm - 4:00 pm 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Standard/Intermediate 
First Aid - Level C ** 

2 DAY COURSE 

TRAINER 

St. John Ambulance 

*In-person training (subject to 

cancellation on short notice)  

 

Thurs, Sept. 25 & Fri, Sept. 26, 2025 

8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

 
 

 

Thurs, Nov. 27 & Fri, Nov. 28, 2025 

8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

 
 

   

 


